NOFFICIAL COPY
CTIC-HE

LINE OF CREDIT
LOAN MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

L8071y 5£)4
This is a Loan Modification ah Extension Agreement (“Agreement”) dated as of SEPTEMBER 14, 2009

by and between A.J. SMITH FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK (“Mortgagee”) and GARY S. FOX AND MARGARET
E. FOX, HIS WIFE (“Mortgagor™).

Mortgagee has heretofore made a loan to Mortgagor in the original principal sum of TWENTY-FIVE
THOUSAND Dollars ($25,000). Mortgagor’s obligation to repay said loan is evidenced by a promissory note date
September 09, 1999 (“Note™) and is secured by a mortgage (“Mortgage™) dated September 09, 1999 and recorded
09/16/1999 in the Recorder’s Office of COOK County IMlinois as Document No, 9988024 and a Modification
Agreement dated September 23, 2004 and recorded 10/08/2004 as Document No. 0428202286 mortgaging, granting
and conveying to vlortgagee that certain parcel of fand, and the improvements thereon, located in COOQK County,
liinois and legally Gescribed as:

THE NORTH Y5 OF O 2 IN BLOCK 7 IN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH AND COMPANY’S MIDLOTHIAN
HIGHLANDS, A SUBD.Vi3*ON OF THE SOUTHEAST % OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE
13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN #28-03-412-013
Wiich has the address of 14237 S, Keelér Ave Crestwood, 1L 60445

Said Note and Mortgage are hereinafter referred i as the “Loan Documents™.

Mortgagor has asked Mortgagee to extend tic maturity date of the Note and Mortgage and Mortgagee is
willing to extend the maturity date of the Note and Mortgsze an the terms and conditions set forth herein.

In consideration of the toregoing, and of the promisés fevein set torth, the parties hereto acknowledge and
agree as follows:

I The balance of the principal indebtedness remaining fr/wi'time to time outstanding shall hereafter
bear interest at the rate of PRIME MINUS #% (.25) percert per annum.

2. Commencing OCTOBER 15, 2009 and on the 15" day of cach duiesessive month thereafter until
the maturity date set forth below, Mortgagor shall pay monthly installaents of interest only.

(&%)

Notwithstanding any provision hereof to the contrary. the entire principal balance then outstanding

and all accrued interest and other charges, shall be due and payable on SEPTIMB:R 15,2014
(the “Maturity Date™).

4. None of the rights of Mortgagee under the Loan Documents shail be prejudiced by reaconof this

Agreement and this Agreement shall not aftect the lien and charge of the Loan Documenis upon
the property covered thereby.

A

Mortgagor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Loan Documents remain in fuil force and
effect, except as they have been expressly modified by the terms of this Agreement. In other
respects not inconsistent with this Agreement, the terms of the Loan Documents are hereby

SR 1

Al Smith Federal Savings Bank
Doc#: 0827108026 Fee: $58.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee;:$10.00

Loan #020-9115626
Cook Gounty Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/28/2009 07:26 AM Pg: 1 o1 2




0927108026 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

:sondxq uotssiuwo)y AN

e i ot o

— stouy[|} Jo 2}¥1§ Nqnd AIBION
NVIAATO2 ‘I NVSS

/ oy 195 uralat) sasodind

pUE §38N 31407 o8 AIRJUN[OA PUB 334 E St JUHWNLSU PIES AU PAIOAT[IP puE pausdis ays 1ey) pagpaMoL e

pue ‘uosiad uf Avp (1 AW 2J0jaq paueadde uanmnsut Su0§010§ ) 0} pAQLIISANS T AWEU ISOYM uostad owes

31 3 03 3UI O UMOUY Fyeaosiad “YNVE SONIAVS TVHHddd HLIAS 'V J0 INIAisadd 301A TANNVIN
[ YNNOC ‘et A0 £jalay op ate1s pue Aunod pres of pue u! a7jgnd AIRION € ‘paudisiopun 2 ‘|

NOOD Jo Auno) SIOUT|{] Jo LIS

_ !.rwmegyua g
e ! i‘ )

(T34 HLINS €W

gt gl st e

Z10Ts1/S0 $o115d uosstuwio) AN
stomfi] Jo viv3§ and A1g1oN
B "1 Vidavio

uawaslY Sy HAINIEXD sey 205FUON JOFYTHAL SSANLIM NI

¥/ G/- & isandxg uotsstwmo) AW

|05 1B]L1 PUR PuEl AUIIIPUN UIALD
y0J 198 Utara) sasodind pue sasn 3l 10} ‘138 AIBIUNOA PUE 3% %5 JUIWNLISUL pies 3T PaISALP pue
paudis K3y 18y} PASPI{MOWYDE PUY ‘nossad ur Aup sIp At 310434 paseadde ‘wagrnsul Suodauio} ay) 0} paquIsqns
SI {5)oUIBY 350YM (s) uosiad auies U} 3¢ 0} AL O} UMOUY Ljeuossad HAIMGTH KO A LAYVDUVIN ANV

KO 'S ANVYD 1Y) 41192 Agaiay op 2181 pue £1Uned pres 1oy pue tl a1qhgd ALRION T paudisiapun ayy q

WO S e Sou ] 0 A1Rs

AAVOAVIA

s 2T

uatmeaIEy SIY pAINoaxa sey J0FeBUoN AOTAALA SSINLIA NI

T————— LT e e o Y TSR



